
POWELL RIVER CEMETERY

LOT FEE Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST TOTAL
Adult Upright 844 281 1125 56.25   1181.25
Adult 705 235 940 47.00   987.00
Child 315 105 420 21.00   441.00
Infant 191 64 255 12.75   267.75
Cremated Remains 281 94 375 18.75   393.75

NEW Green Section 730 210 940 47.00   987.00

INTERMENT SERVICES
Mon-Fri GST TOTAL

Adult 995 1495 plus GST 49.75   1044.75
Child 660 923 " 33.00   693.00
Infant 545 818 " 27.25   572.25
Cremated Remains 300 450 " 15.00   315.00

NEW Casket Vault 1220 1830 61.00   1281.00

GRAVELINER Fee PST GST TOTAL
(Required unless steel casket is used, except Green) 640 44.80 32.00   716.80

TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERY

LOT FEE Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST TOTAL
Adult Upright 450 150 600 30.00   630.00
Adult 442 148 590 29.50   619.50
Child 165 55 220 11.00   231.00
Infant 165 55 220 11.00   231.00
Cremated Remains 247 83 330 16.50   346.50

INTERMENT SERVICES Fee GST TOTAL

Mon-Fri GST TOTAL
Adult 995 1493 plus GST 49.75   1044.75
Child 570 848 " 28.50   598.50
Infant 520 758 " 26.00   546.00
Cremated Remains 300 450 " 15.00   315.00

NEW Casket Vault 1220 1793 61.00   1281.00

Graveliner not required

MEMORIALIZATION - POWELL RIVER & TEXADA ISLAND 
Purchase Install

MARKER INSTALLATION Price Fee Care Fund PST GST TOTAL
- Maximum width 50.8 cm. (20"); max. length 30 cm. (12") 200 10 10.50 220.50
- Width > 50.8 cm. (20"); length > 30 cm. (12") 235 10 12.25 257.25
- Green Section: max. width 30.48 cm. (12"); 
        max. length 20.32 cm. (8") 200 10 10.50 220.50

NEW - Green Section - Communal memorial bronze plaque: 
        max. width 20.32 cm. (8"); max. length 5.08 cm. (2") 515 200 10 36.05 36.25 797.30

NEW - Curbing for standard-sized markers up to 28" x 16" 465 340 10 32.55 40.75 888.30
NEW - Custom Size Curbing 700 490 10 49.00 60.00 1309.00

- Base for Canadian Military Memorial Marker 690 10 35.00 735.00
- Upright Marker 690 10 35.00 735.00
- In-ground Vase 60 10 3.50 73.50

OTHER CHARGES - POWELL RIVER & TEXADA ISLAND 

Fee PST GST TOTAL
Transfer of Licence 70 4.90 3.50 78.40
Lifting of Memorial Marker 130 9.10 6.50 145.60
Preparing Memorial Marker for Shipping 185 12.95 9.25 207.20
Lifting of Curbing 340 23.80 17.00 380.80
Disinterment / Exhumation -- $690 - $2,749, plus GST

Sat/Sun/ Holidays

Costs depend on lot size. Staff can provide 
specific fee information.

POWELL RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC  V8A 2L2

POWELL RIVER and TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERIES 

SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 4, 2019

Sat/Sun/ Holidays



CRYPT PURCHASE Fee Care Fund Sub-Total GST TOTAL

5,840.00 649 6,489.00 324.45 6,813.45

Tier 4 6,545.83 727 7,272.83 363.64 7,636.47

Tier 3 7,933.74 881 8,814.74 440.74 9,255.48

Tier 2 8,857.65 984 9,841.65 492.08 10,333.73

Tier 1 * 12,945.95 1,438 14,383.95 719.20 15,103.15

Tier 1 is a Westminster Crypt which accommodates 2 caskets

ENTOMBMENT SERVICE Fee GST TOTAL

Weekday: 440 22.00 440.00

Weekends/Holidays: 660 33.00 660.00

CRYPT MEMORIALIZATION

Item Install Care Fund GST PST  TOTAL 

PHOTOCERAMIC - 7 x 9 cm oval

Black & White 411 140 10 28.05 28.77 617.82

Color 555 140 10 35.25 38.85 779.10

Frame # 1069 55 2.75 3.85 61.60

LETTERING

775 255 10 52.00 54.25 1,146.25

Each additional character 31 1.55 2.17 34.72

VASE 180 140 10 16.50 12.60 359.10

Note: 

>

Up to 25 characters, including 8 
numerals

GARDEN OF REST MAUSOLEUM, POWELL RIVER CEMETERY

SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 4, 2019

Tier 5

POWELL RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC  V8A 2L2

PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.  



NICHES - MARBLE FRONT

NICHE PURCHASE Fee Care Fund GST TOTAL

Tier 9-10 546 61 30.35 637.35

Tier 7-8 629 70 34.95 733.95

Tier 5-6 718 80 39.90 837.90

Tier 3-4 802 89 44.55 935.55

Tier 1-2 610 68 33.90 711.90

Tier 7-10 369 41 20.50 430.50

Tier 3-6 507 56 28.15 591.15

Tier 1-2 369 41 20.50 430.50

INURNMENT Fee GST TOTAL

Weekday: 220 11.00 231.00

Weekends/Holidays: 330 16.50 346.50

MEMORIALIZATION Item Install Care Fund GST PST  TOTAL 

PHOTOCERAMIC 6 x 8 cm (oval)

Black & White 410 140 10 28.00 28.70 616.70

Color 555 140 10 35.25 38.85 779.10

Frame # 1068 60 3.00 4.20 67.20

LETTERING

658 230 10 44.90 46.06 988.96

Each additional character 33 1.65 2.31 36.96

VASE 220 140 10 18.50 15.40 403.90

NICHES - GLASS FRONT

NICHE PURCHASE Fee Care Fund GST TOTAL
Tier 6-7 760 85 42.25 887.25
Tier 3-5 882 98 49.00 1,029.00
Tier 1-2 625 70 34.75 729.75

INURNMENT Fee GST TOTAL
Weekday: 220 11.00 231.00
Weekends/Holidays: 330 16.50 346.50

MEMORIALIZATION Item Install Care Fund GST PST  TOTAL 
PHOTOCERAMIC 6 x 8 cm (oval)

Black & White 431 80 10 26.05 30.17 577.22
Color 571 80 10 33.05 39.97 734.02
Frame 60 3.00 4.20 67.20

LETTERING
Plaque 185 80 10 13.75 12.95 301.70

VASE 255 80 10 17.25 17.85 380.10

Note: > PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.  

OUTSIDE

Up to 20 characters including 8 
numerals
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GARDEN OF REST MAUSOLEUM, POWELL RIVER CEMETERY

SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 4, 2019

INSIDE



COLUMBARIA

NICHE PURCHASE Fee Care Fund GST TOTAL
Tier 3-5 833 93 46.30 972.30
Tier 1-2 608 68 33.80 709.80

INURNMENT Fee GST TOTAL
Weekday: 220 11.00 231.00
Weekends/Holidays: 330 16.50 346.50

MEMORIALIZATION Item Install Care Fund GST PST  TOTAL 
PHOTOCERAMIC

Black & White 394 65 10 23.45 27.58 520.03
Color 537 65 10 30.60 37.59 680.19
Recess 47 2.35 3.29 52.64

LETTERING
325 65 10 20.00 22.75 442.75

VASE 50 65 10 6.25 3.50 134.75

Note: >

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS  

 Descriptions and photographs of items sold by the Powell River Regional District are provided in a binder that is available for 
viewing at the Regional District office. 

POWELL RIVER REGIONAL DISTRICT - #202-4675 MARINE AVE. POWELL RIVER, BC  V8A 2L2

POWELL RIVER and TEXADA ISLAND CEMETERIES 

SCHEDULE OF FEES - EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 4, 2019

Etching (Door)

PST applies to purchase of memorial items only. No PST on installation fees.  


